
3-lffir "ffiCfil"{/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~ fct31miDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ Jfoftar ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ 1!Ci" J1ciR!lJUr dN/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP ., ., 

~ l!Cf J1ciR!lJUr ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS ., 
ffi'6Clc;:j(1q{Ji/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) ., 

S"-fi!fC!w ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.25.07.2024 

mw cfi '<1~4kl ~ .3-lR ~ Foik"lffiWl<i ri cfi fffir ~-~ c;crm- 3ii<T1<>i i$<T1 ~-~ Foifcle;1ci ~ ~ ~ ~I On behalf of the President of India, on line item
rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fct<:Rur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ CfiT ~M<fiffitle of work m ~- 31R-123, ~. q~ Q :t1 Q :t1 :8'1 Jt $ mfiar cna; cfi fffir 3ikl 11:CfC1 sctc:cii <'l w <rFa1c "S!G;Ia1 
" CR"<T1T I Providing Standby Ductable AC unit for OED machine room at Bldg. No. R-123, RPP, VSSC 

2. ~-~ ~ ~- I E-Tender Notice No. q") Q{1 Qflf1~/f1"i Q<A~"i !V0210712024-25 ~ 25.07.2024 

VSSCICMGIA0210712024-25 Dated 25.07.2024 

3. ~Jt<fr~ 3i<T1<Aifoi(i "(>lldT(1" I Estimate cost ., ~6.10 ~/Lakhs 

put to tender 

4. CfiT<T "4'TI ~ ~ fc'@l" I Period of completion 3 (rfla1/Three) ~I Months 
" 

5. ~ ;:;rnr WW (~)I Earnest money ~12,200.00 

deposit (EMD) 

\S I\31~l\S cr>B qft ~I Period for downloading: ~ {tl~Cf>~OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~-m qft mf{{r I Receipt of ~-m <PT ~ I Opening of 
~ 26.07.2024, 10.00 ~lhrs ~I to ~ 27.07.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 05.08.2024 cp) tenders:~ 07.08.2024 em 15.00 
01.08.2024, 23.00 ~lhrs 02.08.2024,12.00 ~lhrs 23.00~1hrs ~lhrs 



2. tsftor ~ 3WT AA ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT fithTf~WlC'l~ ~rc=IT CfiT 'RT C!1ra1T ~/The agency shall fu lfi ll the fo llowing conditions:-

Sfl.R 
SI.No. 

"Q"/a. 

Oilc/Note: 

tl/b. 

" 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ cfi '>lfC'ln"ICfi{Ui ~ ~ ~ ct ~ 
~ CfiT ~ 6Mctl <4 ~ "ffiC1 <f1!IT <t ~ 
afrtt 3f<>:<>iWlC'liOiftl{ ri CflT fi<"1l"'\510icti ~ ~ 
~ fcl;<:rr ~ ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cfraf ~ m. ~ ~ ~ "(>lTdf(1 

~ "(>lTdf(1 <t 40% ~ Cfi61 a:r 6T!Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii.?J ~ m. ~ ~ ~ "(>lTdf(1 ~ 
"(>lTdf(1 <t 60%~ Cfi61 a:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii."Q'q) ~ m. ~ (>l'ldl(1 ~ "(>lTdf(1 

<t 80% ~ Cfi61 a:r 6TJOne similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

Oilc/Note: 

:clit14<'fl ~ ~ 1;l1{TUT/0ocumentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ iR ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)m .mt~rr c=rm ct>l<-li"1Ciq ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ quyill '>l<AIUiq:;J ~ 
'>l<AifU'I(i ~~ " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

i i) fac'rvfr qrfbiT ~ crrrt'r ri ~ lfOTc:rr 
'>l<AIOiq?J cfi w:r' ~ SI<AIO iq?J (mc=r 
trr~ Cfiitc:fr) ~ ~Oilil l f%Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates . 

i. ~ m CfiT ~. ~ ~ w ~ m cifq;--~-Cfi"(>R" m ~ ~ ~ 
m ~ ~ ~ w <rf;tcJ m cfr.3-Jml'l1 ~ m crr<:r ~ <rf;tcJ m ~ "w 
rn ~ ~. ~. qi)mur C'l"m :m 'tffiif ~ ~ ~~ " 

" " Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Ductable split 
AC units or Walk-in~Cooler or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System or Air 
Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. ~ilWCfil<ITCfiT~. cnnTt"cllfC'lfclcti ~Jt7% ~~~mtlRUT~~IS!dl),('lfl ~tR 
~ "(>lTdf(1 ffi (1cf1 6T ~ ~. ~ dTUiaTI m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ M ct 
Slf('lct)Cfi{UI ~ ~~('!Cf1~~~ 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'f-C!1~TPHfi<1Cf<"1 ~ cfi ~ ~ Cfil<l)Fa=q('l cnnT t1ffi'IT/'A<"<1icti<ii cfi ft;ttr <:JTnr CTf6T ~I 
~ ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for el igibility/evaluation. 

~ ~a:rur ri <t ft;ttr <>fldT/Applicable only tflvq; c=rtrr ~ ~ civ~"!Cfi{OI ~ ~ ~/ 
~ " 

for Maintenance contract works - tfRn:l=i c=rm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ civ~"!Cfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. fa1fcfcJ ~ Jt civ~"icrC'l c=rm fa1fcfcJ ~ ~~ <N ~ Cf1{ fa1fcfcJ e<fC'liCl'?'l 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <rr www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO Cl~S~fti$C.: ~ 5130i<>i'ls fcl;<:rr ;;rr mr ~I 
~ civ~"!Cfl{UI ~ ~ jq1Cf('l Cl!Sifti$G d=)" ~~ ~ ~I ~-~ cfi 9{ftcr fa1fcfcJ ~ ~~ ~ 
.m¢~ ~~es CfiT ~ ~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering w ith tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C\@1~'?11 q;f 51301(>1~5 ~ m"3f ~ foifaCII<tll{ q;f ~ ~ Jl ~ Oi6f m- 01TQillTI foifaCII<tll{ 
e,qm ~ ~ d1"Q" C\hi I~ \il ('l?tT~:m<1 fctm e,qm {i c-'4 I fCl C1 fcFiv ~I ~ qmy dT<IT fcn cf 
:ffiq~<rctiill q;f 'J:{f Oi6f ~ 6 <'iT ~ ~ q;f ~ fciim 01TQillTI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer elig ible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) FoifacJm ct m 3q~CfC1 tRr 1 * fafoiR\tsc JiRT ct ~ ~ "\;l1iT uffi, J1i<rT me: "\ildiT 1 ~ 
"\;ldiT n:ft"CI" 1 mm-~. q~Q{iQ{if\1, ~. ffi{i~<Ji(iq{Ji - 695 022 cf> am:r tR ~ 3l01{ifilC1 ~ 
e,qm aRT fS'ms ~ (<rr) fcR:fr 3l01{iRlrl ~ c;qm ~ ~ "JTftt'r cf> ~ dt "\;l1iT ~~I ~ 
~ uffi, FoifacJ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ C1cFi ~ ~~ ~ ~. M ct ~ Jt m'r 
~ ~ ill FoifacJ.3it q;f ~ 6r ~ 01<tle'JCfl{UI fcnm 0lTQillT 3ffi ~ foifaCII<tlH1 cf> ~ ~ cfi'r 
cnW fu:rm c;qm ~I $c'l<t?lfoi<ti ~ Jl cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be val id for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque 1 
electronically by the Department. 
b) FoifacJ "(>ITJT(il~ Jl W Cfif C\lcfT <tl{crl C1 I cil QJi Q {i Q CH $ ~ q;f Q Ji Q fl Q CH$ ~ 3fr4R ~ I 
3Cill'4Ji ~ ci\51~Cfl{DJ '>IJiJDiq=l <IT FvJm ~ ~ (ST3fr"$~")/~ vet~~~ (ctcfr~)/q:;<:f{ 
mgl~ "(>I'U ~ ~ (VOi"Vff~)/~H~Lfc "C!cf 6s<¥r foit~m m QJiQflQ<A$ ~ c.crm 
fclfoiR\tsc ~"" ~ fo1cl:;m c;qm aRT civt~Cfl{OJ '>ICHIDiq=l ~ ~ ~~ ~f'>IJiiOiq=l ~- cfi'r 
faillc:r ~~~ df$" fa1<m ~ C1cfi ~ Barr ~I "" 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board 1 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q~CfC1 tRr 1 Jt fafoiR\tz ~ ~ 3ffi "f("CH<:f tR N m, fa1JiluT "C!cf 3fcTR"8;lUT ~ - fffclc;r, 
<fiQflQflfi\ ~ cf> <tll'4~(>1ll Jt ~faCIJci ~ ~I "" 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ cnr Ji(if flltlO=f, ~ ~ cfi'r fa1<m ~ 3ffi "f("CH<:f q;f m 3"fRl ~. N m.nai, farnTur "C!cf 
31aRa'fUT ~ ':. fffclc;r, q~QflQflfi\ ~ cf> <tll~(>lll dt, ~ C1cfi m- f1Ct, c;qfr I "ftfrs qffi; q;f ~ 
~. ~ fcnm ~ ~I ~ ~ ~ cfi'r fa1<m ~ JtR ~ q;f <IT 3"fffi ~ ~ ~ 
~ 016f""<fi'r ~ 6 ill ~ q;f mmr (i't{ q{" 3lf<fl<tC1 fcnm 01TQillTI 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ (>ffdlc1/~ Jl W Cfif C\lcfT <tl{crlcOcil QCHQflQCH$ ~ q;f QJiQflQCH$ ~ 31Tt1R ~ I 
3C\'4llJi ~ civt~Cfl{UJ '>ICHJDiq?l <IT civt"ICfi{DI '>ICHIDiq?l 3\q{" tfU 5(~) Jl flfilC1101fll{ 3i01s:ICHI\Ut(i ~ "'llfci 
~ ~ ~I jq~Cf(i ~/I)IJiJUiq=l cfi'r ~ "'llfci N m, fa1Jfrur fcr ~ ~-~. 
".:> " • ffi . .:> _,_ ( ..,>;.~~ .,+>,. A--n-,.~ .,..4. .:> ..,..,.,....+~ 

qJQflQflfil, "(16IT,{iC101(1q{CH q, <tll'41(>1ll c11 1011qc,1 (\jl<'101 q,1 101<-~<1 1<11<-~ q,1 <'1m "f("CH<:f tR <IT .J'<1'<1 '11:>~ 

t;ff(i(1 ~ ""~1 ~ ~ ~ <fi'r ma ~ q;f <=rm "f("CH<:f tR m 3"fffi ~ ~ -c;:rfc1 ~ 016T 
~ ~ ill fRfrt'r (i't{ tR ~ m=rm:f q;f 3l f<fl 'trl fcnm 0lTQillT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. fo1fctcJ ~ ~ ~ ~ eN ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~ql<'l Fai~c:;I Cfll{1 ~ CiCfloi"lcfl'l N qlfillf-i<JCfl 
~ ~ ~I Cictia:l1cfl'l N qlfillf-i<lCfl ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fTdT ~ ~ I <fi<>"<liCflOi ~ ~I 
CiCfloi~cfl'l N qlfillf-i<JCfl ~ ct JOi<'"<JiCflOi ct c;ffiirf, FaiRtc:;ICfll{ c;qm ~ fcmr dJ\! ~f(il~dl iN fclm 
~ ~ ~ fcn<rr ~I m?; ~ dTm fit ~ foifctcJ ~ ~ eN q-u ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
"'tROT ~ Jifq~CflH Cfl{ tr ~ 3tR ~ 1JfCilCIT <N 3fTdT ~ m-m 6cr ~~" ~ f<tm arc.rm1 <A(Ylf 

~. ~ ~ (<ITnf fai~C\ICfiH1 CflT ~ ~ aT ~) CflT ~ ~. ~ ~ faifck1Cfll{1 "~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CiCflo1~<h'l J?.t<liCflOi ct c;'tuar mnr qnr ~ .JtR ~ ~~~TCiT ct 
~ 3fTdT ~ m-m ~ ~~ 
on' the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fu lfilling the elig ibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation wi ll be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m {i~c:;ICfll{ ~ ~ ~ CflT fai~~>qlc:;Oi d'J'litT Jt qj):qfrlCi fctm ~I cnm em ~ ~. ~ 
mlffi ~ 6t qf):qfrlCi fcn<rr ~I ~ mw ct ~ &=f ~ ct ~ "Jt, fq~Cfl~ 1:f:f I Cfil<T ~r 
tr ~ ct Ciirr me;, ~ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ $? 2% ~ ~ 3rndf fai~~>qJc:;Oi dfT"dT *Ci(1 ~ 
~tl ..:> ..:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fai~c:;ICfll{, Fai~c:;lci ~ ~ ~ ~. dJl1 fo':lt~!Cfi. ff)Q<Hvfl I m.nul, tt"ll!Jig) I 311 m, 
:ffiQ<fig)-{i~c:;lci/$vt"lfai<J{-~ t $vt~fai'4{-1RfQlli t $v?lfai<JHR1$" I $v?lfai'4{-~ ~ Get ~ ct 
~. ~ iN fart'ra=rur <fit I ~ mlffi ~ ct Jl'"O'R1R, {i~c:;ICflFiJ I ~ ct ~ <l~~Cfl ~ eN, 
mlffi Cf1RUlT ~. ~ ct ~ ~ ..:>~ ~ ~ WTTI c=rmfq-, mlffi Oi<llill{ ct Jl'"O'R1R, ~-~ 
~ ~ mm-r ~ ~~ ~ Jt ~ ~ <=rm ~ M ~ ~ "4CfCi' ~ ctiT .3fTQ~<rcfi 
310i<H1C\Oi 3fu" 1:lffi ID'CC1" ~ ct me; ~aT ~I ..:> ..:> 

..:> ..:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF 1 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . a:rm:r <t {I<S?qffi ~ 3ffi' ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~ql(>11 ~ cr<JOiCi<H <IT~ 3fcr<l' ~ CflT ~ 
~ &I ~<T a:rtT t 3tR ~ Cl1RUT ~ ~ ~ <IT ID'C(i" ~ ~.m eN ~ ~ iN ~ 
mill tl ~ Fai~c:;l0 ~ ~ ~TCif ctiT em a:rtT ~ ~ <rr ~ ~rc:r ~ Fai~c:;ICfi l { c;cmr ~Rl% 
~ aT ~ t. Jlfq~CflH Cfl{ aT ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fu lfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summari ly rejected. 

12. a:rm:r ct {111>\:;q!?f ~ 3ffi' ~ foifctcJ ~ Cfl{~ql(>11 ~ Cfil<T ~f aTfr ~ ~ ~ Cfil<T ahf "Jt 
q f):q~Oi I <IT m ~ JOIT3IT Jt Cfi1fi iN 3fr ~ mill t ~ fai~C\I Cfll{ ~ ~ Jt ~ aft' zy:rr ~ 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope 1 or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. a:rm:r ct {I<S?qffi ~ 3ffi' ~ foifctcJ ~ Cfl{~ql<'1 1 ~ foifctcJ CflT tJ"0t ~ ~ <IT ~ fcRfr :Jim 
CflT ~ ~ iN ~ mill ~ <1m fai~C\ICfll{ eN ~ dTQ' ~ ~ tf "Cfil<T ~ ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. ~ <t;- m * -src=<rar m :mrr<la1 ~ ~ ~ ~ qaJ->riiT{ ~ ~ ~ 6 .3-tR ~ ~ tfa1-
1Airr{ m- cf;T ~r cfi'r 6 ~ c.qm ~ <fu ~ ~ 31'fqlCfll \ CR" tr ~~ 

' .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly proh ibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ 'f'Cfrc=fiR Cfl{cACll<>tl ~ ~ c.cmT ~-~ tf{" ~ <fu \JilcACl l<>rt ~ <t;- 3la'R1R ~ 
<fiT ~ ~ em-~ wc:rr 61 ' .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~Rk\ICfll\ CfiT fcmm <t;" ~ <t;- 3'ff m:rm * ~ \Jim m- <fu ~ crr6f at ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3th" ~ Cfll<llo-Cl'4<Tf ~ Rla=cFtC\1{ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ 'Oi'?1cflch'J Tt~~ 61 ~ 301 c'4fct<i~1 
em- CTfTd1 ~ ~ ~ ~ \J1T ~ "f!m fcR:tT ~ a1d1c1T * cwr CR" "W t m \J1T ~ ~ ~ t 
3th" \51)" ~a, fcmm ~ ~ {(\J1q8(i ~ em- <Tf\?1elch'l ft~~ 61 ~ c.cmT ~ ~Rl cm-
3C"Mtl<Tf ~ tR ~ C\3RT \J1"m <fu ~ ~ '\'£; <R at ~ <"i'm ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. firfclw, 34~Cf(1 ttu 1 ~ 3fORfR" firfclw lJifCci c#i't 3fflrn Fctfit ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ CfCi; ~ ~I 
~ ~ ~C\I<fil'( ~ ~ ~ fu .3ftl'ill ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ <fi'r ~rciT Vct ~ if ctmO 
q~a~01 Cfi«<T ~ ~ fcmm, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ err ~ fitCTfT ~ ~ m ~ tR ~ 
~ ~ flt;rr il<l1iiT ~ rnr ~so % (~ llfmm> CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~~ 3Jnf, 
f#)fllc;ICfiH Cfi)' m c#i't 401~ftlc;t if 3mT ~ c#i't ~ ~ <ft ~I 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR ~ ~ tR, m ~fck\ICflH1 <t;" "f!m V<'P CRT{ fcl:im \J1'T'C!dlTI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fclC\ICfll{ c;:crru ~ ~ * mfr CR, ~~. 3Jflff;'4i, ~ CR', J';f11 3'tfCf)"{ ~ ~~ ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (iCfloi"ich'J ~ <t;" "f!m *i"idiQflt) q Qfl\31lQflt'J I)!Ji!Oiq~1 <'fu ~ ~ <'fu arafr ~~ 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

~/ 
3'q" 11UTir I Deputy Head 

'fftQJ1Jl ~I CMD -Contracts 



(1Cfiliftc#l't-CIIfi11~4Cfi iffi;ft ~ my ~hl'lfi>1~d Gfdlil.,n ~ ffi;r ctrr 1Jf 11ft!r '5RWf ctrr ~. ~ 3ffi"C[tiT M 
2 ~fcl&lifiFtY ctrr 3lfcftta ~ ;;mnrr1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ 6C1 ~ ~ c;qm -;;niT fct;-cr d'fQ" fl<AifC?i SI<AI UJq :j I 
.:> .:> -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ cf; 31arnR wno:r ~ <1m ~ q\):<AJ 0 1 qif CfiT<l ~ qif C\fCi I ~vi) 'SI"<AlUT I 
.:> (. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4 . ~ t:ffiVIT G.CffiT '3JliT Cf1T<IT 6C1 fl <A I fCc-1 Sl <A I a I q Sl ~ (m 'CR' CfiTCT dT<IT Cfl{) Sl <A I a I q ~1 * ~ 
- .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ cf; (>11$flfl *r 'Sifc1 l((g'Jdf a:r6r) -.:> ~ 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ <1m ~~ Yvi'ICfi{UI ~ <®' 'Sifc1 (<>rq o:r6r) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ <®' fli<Aia-'4 ~rCiT cfi >fR\11-1 cfi ~ ~ f.i'fcRJ cfi fm! 3P(>1ffilCi ~ fl<AifCci 31clitl' 
.:> .:> 

cf; ~ ~ ri Jf ~ <®' ~ Sl~ill'&Cil ~ ~ sv ~ w ri <®' ~ (T'O ~. ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. tfo:r I ta1 cF ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il<frliiT ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ *r ~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . .:Jl~Qflt'l cj\Jl"ICfi{OI SI<AJUJq:l /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~.m <®' ~ Jf ~r@«>r ;;:rn<:f jqCfi{UJ1 cF ~ (1m #f5<;r ~ fcR:oo CiCfiaflcfll ~Jar 3ffi' 
...:> ~ .,:) (,.. 

~/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 3ikl\):Cf(1 c;qrrq ~ ~ ~ C1T I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

<H6C'a9.~ liftc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ q;r ~ aH11idl 1 h' Q<HIH1Q<H~ ciJllifi<tuJ t;~<HJuJq"', filfcrGr ~ ctrr ~ ~ 3th' ~ em- m 

m- ~. 3"'1' 'Cltmf, ~ 'QCf 3JiR~ 113mT- ~. ~ ~ 3ioftlff ~. ~. ~ qf,JIT., 
.:> .:> 

R\{iCICii(1q'(J1 - 695022, m ~ ifil4~(>14 "Jt ~ ~ ~ m m m=c acrRT ~ ~ I ~ 
.:> -

~ ~ c#i't ~ ~ 3th' ~ ctrr m ~ ~ h' ~ I Q<HQ'HQA~ q;Jiq;'(uJ t;IJ1iuiqiil q;r ~ 

'I1RI' -.;rrc;c; aTtff ctrr ~ ~. err fitfcRJ em-~~ 'CR' 31fcftt(1 ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD 1 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


